 European Electronic Controls Catalogue
 Catalogue Section E
 Product Bulletin VG9000
 Issue Date 1204
© 2004 Johnson Controls, Inc. E29.1
 Order No. 10.483 E
VG9000 Series Flanged Valves
DN 15 – DN 100 • Cast Iron • PN 6 (K) & PN 10 (L)

accordance with the max. close-off pressure
ratings specified.
Ordering codes for VA-7150 Electric Actuators
VA-715 -820
  Supply voltage
  1 24 V, 50/60 Hz
  3 230 V, 50/60 Hz*
  Control type
  0 3-point floating
  2 Proportional 0…10V
* 3-point floating models only
Note:  3-point floating models with 2kΩ feedback
  or (1) auxiliary switch are available on
  request. Manual override is not available.
VA-7700 Electronic Actuators
The VA-7700 series synchronous motor-driven
actuator is available with 3-point (floating) control
and optional manual override, or proportional
DC 0…10 V models with a self-adjustment
feature for easy, quick, precise commissioning and
servicing. It provides 500 N nominal thrust and can
be used with DN 15…DN 50 two-way and mixing
valve configurations in accordance with the max.
close-off pressure ratings specified
Device codes for VA-7700 Electric Actuators
Device code Power supply Manual override
Incremental models (3-point)
VA-7700-8201 AC 24 V None
VA-7700-8203 AC 230 V None
VA-7740-8201 AC 24 V Mechanical
VA-7740-8203 AC 230 V Mechanical
Proportional models (DC 0…10 V / 0 (4)…20mA)
VA-7706-8201 AC 24 V Electrical
VA-7746-8201 AC 24 V Electrical and
Mechanical
VG9000 5
 E29.1
VA-7200 Electric Actuators
(To be discontinued Oct. 2005)
The VA-7200 series synchronous motor-driven
actuator is available for 3-point (floating) control,
with or without feedback and for proportional
DC 0…10 V control with or without feedback.
It provides 1000 N nominal stem force and can be
used with DN 15...DN 65 valves in accordance with
the max. close-off pressure ratings specified.
Ordering codes for VA-7200 Electric Actuators
VA-72   -820
      Supply voltage
      1 24 V, 50/60 Hz
      3 230 V, 50/60 Hz*
Options:
      3-point models (floating)
Feedback
Manual
Override
      00* No No
      40 No Yes
      Proportional models (0…10V)
Feedback
Manual
Override
      02 No No
      42 No Yes
(*)  Only models VA-7200-1003 and VA-7240-
1003 are available with AC 230 V power
supply.
Note: Models with manual override and AC 24 V
power supply are equipped with a power cut-

used with DN 15...DN 65 valves in accordance with
the max. close-off pressure ratings specified.
Ordering codes for VA7810 Electric Actuators
Ordering code Actuator Description
 Floating Control
VA7810-ADA-12 AC 230 V
VA7810-AGA-12 AC 24 V
VA7810-AGC-12 AC 24 V, 2 aux. switches
VA7810-AGH-12 AC 24 V, 2kΩ Feedback pot.
 Proportional Control
VA7810-GGA-12
AC 24 V
DC 0(2)…10 V
or 0(4)… 20 mA
VA7810-GGC-12
AC 24 V 2 Aux. switches
DC 0(2)…10 V
or 0(4)… 20 mA
6 VG9000
E29.1
RA-3000 Electric Actuators
The RA-3000 series, synchronous motor-driven
actuator is available for 3-point (floating) or
DC 0…10 V proportional control. It features factory
calibrated limit switches to provide specified close-
off ratings.
This actuator is available for the improved VG9000
series in two sizes, the RA-3xxx-712x with 1600 N
minimal thrust for size DN 65 and the RA-3xxx-
732x with 3000 N minimal thrust for size DN
80…100 valves in accordance with the max. close-
off pressure ratings specified. Factory fitted
options, such as a 2kΩ feedback potentiometer,
auxiliary switches and manual override are
available.
Note:  The adapter nut must be removed from
 the valve before the RA-3000 actuator
 can be fitted!
Ordering codes for RA-Electric Actuators
RA-3      -7
          Force & Supply Voltage
           126 1600 N 24 V, 50/60 Hz
           127 1600 N 230 V,50/60 Hz
           325 3000 N 24 V, 60 Hz
           326 3000 N 24 V, 50 Hz
           327 3000 N 230 V, 50 Hz
          Options, factory mounted
           00 None
           03 (2) Aux. switches and
2 kΩ feedback
potentiometer
           41 Positioner 0...10 VDC and
(2) Aux. switches
(only 24 VAC models)
          Manual override
           0 None
           1 with Manual override
Ordering procedure
The valves and actuators can be ordered
separately or factory mounted. When factory
mounted, please add “+M” to the order code for
the actuator.
For example:
For a 2-way PN 10, DN 65, Kvs 63, valve plus
actuator with electric positioner, 0...10 V input,
AC 24 V 50/60 Hz supply and manual override
order:
Item 1 VG94G1S1L (valve body)
Item 2 VA7810-GGA12 (actuator)
Alternatively, to order a factory fitted combination:
Item 1 VG94G1S1L (valve body)
Item 2 VA7810-GGA12+M (actuator)
VG9000 7